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—Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearing—October 2011

Answers to Questions on Notice

Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services

Topic: CCTV cameras
Question: 15
Written Senator Ronaldson

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 2 December 2011

a) How long is the average shift of a security camera operator?
b) Has DPS received any advice that it is a rarity for a security camera operator to go through a shift without requiring to reboot their work station?

Answer
a) 8 hours.
b) No.

Control room operators have been reminded of the importance of reporting instances of workstation reboots, so that issues can be diagnosed and resolved.

